L170023	8272
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700303610297 11/20/1701011010 **155.00
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	17. HOV 20 PH 2: 37
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only M. MOON NOV 2.0 2017	17 NOV 20 PH 3: 53

SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

• •

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE11/20/2017		**WALK IN
NTITY NAME DEALE	R WORKFORCE STAFFING LLC	
DOCUMENT NUMBER	· · ·	
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	
	Plain Copy	
XXX	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing	
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **	17 NON 20
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT		<u> </u>
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED \$155.0	о Снеск #_ <u>4247</u>	

	w Filing Section vision of Corporations		
SUD IECT.	Dealer Workforce Staffing LLC		
SUBJECT	Name of	Limited Liabil	ity Company
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s	s) are submitted	l for filing.
Please retur	m all correspondence concerning thi	s matter to the	following:
	Jennifer Parks		
		Name of	Person
	TRIAD Professional Services		
	<u> </u>	Firm/Co	anpany
	1720 Windward Concourse, Ste 39	0	
	······	Addı	ress
	Alpharetta, GA 30005		
		City/State ar	id Zip Code
-	E-mail address: (to be u	ised for future :	innual report notification)
For further is	nformation concerning this matter, p	lease call:	
	Jennifer Parks	770	777-2091
	at Name of Person		Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
]\$125.00 Fi			00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. ied Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street AddressCNew Filing SectionCDivision of CorporationsCClifton Building2661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

• • •

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Dealer Workforce Staffing LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

. ...

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

c/o Kurkin Forehand Brandes LLP

Attn: John W. Forehand, Esq.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 850

c/o Kurkin Forchand Brandes LLP 315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 850 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attn: John W. Forehand, Esq.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

John W. Forehand, I	Esq.	
Kurkin Forehand I	Name Brandes LLP	
315 South Calhoun	Street, Suite 850	
Florida street addres	is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Tallahassee	Florida	32301
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

By: __________Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

17 NOV 20 PH 3: 53

ARTICLE IV-

.

,

. .

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
Manager-managed	John Forchand, MGR
	c/o Kurkin Forehand Brandes LLP
	315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 850
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·
(Use attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	7	
Signature of a n This document is exec	nember or an authorized representative of a member uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor	τ. ida Statutes
I am aware that any fal.	se information submitted in a document to the Departn	ent of State
constitutes a third degr	ec felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
-	John W. Porchand	
· -	Typed or printed name of signee	-
	Filing Fees:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O	rganization and Designation of Registered Agent	
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		- Second Second
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optio	nał)	Y
		11 404 20
		Ph
		-